BOROUGH OF PENNINGTON RESOLUTION 2024 - 6.8

RESOLUTION APPROVING RENEWAL OF PLENARY RETAIL CONSUMPTION LICENSE #1108-33-001-001 FOR 2024-2025

WHEREAS, Plenary Retail Consumption License #1108-33-001-001 is due for renewal on or before June 30, 2024; and

WHEREAS, the Borough has received an application for renewal but that application is yet unaccompanied by payment of the required Borough renewal fee;

WHEREAS, the Borough of Pennington Health Department has consequently not yet inspected the licensed premises for compliance with requirements under their purview;

WHEREAS, these matters are being addressed and it is anticipated that they will be resolved shortly;

WHEREAS, it is therefore the intent of Borough Council to approve the owner's application for renewal of licensure subject to receipt of payment of the Borough fee and satisfactory completion of all required inspections;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, by the Borough Council of the Borough of Pennington, that the application for renewal of License #1108-33-001-001 for the year 2024-2025 is hereby approved subject to the following conditions;

- 1. payment of \$2,500.00 renewal fee to the Borough of Pennington; and
- 2. completion of all required inspections as confirmed by the Borough Clerk;

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Borough Clerk of the Borough of Pennington, County of Mercer, is hereby authorized and instructed to issue and deliver said license when these conditions are satisfied and then notify the Division of Alcoholic Beverage Control accordingly, on or before June 30, 2024.

Record of Council Vote on Passage

COUNCILMAN	AYE	NAY	N.V.	A.B.	COUNCILMAN	AYE	NAY	N.V	A.B.
Angarone					Marciante				
Chandler					Stern				
Gnatt					Valenza				

This is to	certify that the	foregoing is a tru	ie copy of a	Resolution a	adopted by th	ne Borough	Council o	of the
Borough	of Pennington	at a meeting on <u>Ju</u>	ine 3, 2024.					

Elizabeth Sterling,	Borough Clerk